
Client References

www.effortlessdemolition.com P:253.290.7721 E:Info@effortlessdemolition.com
P.O. Box #1882, 1102 A Street Tacoma, WA 98401

Demolition
Michael Cook
Homeowner
Removed out all carpets, pads, tack strips.
(425) 466-4515
mjski@mindspring.com

Robert Rovai
Homeowner
Tore out backsplashes and tile counters.
(323) 512-1361
robert.rovai@gmail.com

Joe Hurtt
Owner, R.R. Home Renovations
Tore out a deck, large workshed, fencing and
concrete post footers.
(425) 757-0875
josephphurtt@gmail.com

Darla Foster
Manager, HOA Community Solutions
Removed fencing, playset, swingset, etc. from
community park.
(253) 649-4677 ext. 915
darla@hoacommunitysolutions.com

Chuck Cuzzetto
Homeowner
Tore down and removed a chicken coop.
(253) 820-7737
cuzzetto7@gmail.com

Cristi Civletti
Homeowner
Chopped up metal boat trailers. Removed them,
scrap engines and misc. Metal debris.
(510) 206-4764
civiletti2@att.net

Junk Removal

Brandon Grose - The Village
Regional Facilities Manager, Senior Services
Of America
Removed metal dumpster and industrial
machinery from eldercare facility.
(253) 325-0040
bgrose@mirrorlakevillage.com

David Jensen
Homeowner
Removed 20 cubic yards of construction debris
(253) 225-7636
jensenharbor@icloud.com
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Nancy Lemessurier
Homeowner
Removed residential junk and household
chemicals.
(253) 225-3885
nlemessurier@loandepot.com

Dave Mackenzie
Owner, Barmac Painters, LLC
Removed residential junk and construction
debris.
(253) 525-7567
dmackenzie@barmacpainters.com

Derrick White
Maintenance Supervisor, Large Residential
Property Management Company
Removed junk and residential hazardous and
sharps waste from hoarder apartments.
(360) 900-6131
thunderfoot240@gmail.com

Leslye Stewart
Managing Broker, The Stewart Group
Junk removal from real estate listings.
(253) 549 - 6722
leslyes@johnlscott.com

Beth Rahman
Owner, Rahman Home Sales
Hoarder trashout + junk removal.
(425) 890-3059
beth.rahman@exprealty.com

Kay Wohlers
Realtor, RE/MAX Exclusive
Residential junk removal on client’s listings
(253) 565-1701
kaywohlers@remax.net

Tim Lopez
Owner, American Family Insurance
Cut up and disposed scrap metal, furniture, and
junk during an office move.
(253) 858.7200 ext. 1105
tlope1@amfam.com
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